Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Degenhardt	07/03/2007
Frank Ullrich	07/02/2007
Thomas Hofmann	06/27/2007
Timo Stark	06/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods R & D
Street Address:	Bayerwaldstrasse 8
Internal Address:	Zweigniederlassung Munchen
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81737

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11750121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-577-7000

Email: dhanshaw@fitcheven.com Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410/77426

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Kaba

PATENT

REEL: 019576 FRAME: 0495

Phone:

500317648

Total Attachments: 5 source=77426assignment#page1.tif source=77426assignment#page2.tif source=77426assignment#page3.tif source=77426assignment#page4.tif source=77426assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, ANDREAS DEGENHARDT, of Munich, Germany, FRANK ULLRICH, of Vaterstetten, Germany, THOMAS HOFMANN, of Neufahrn, Germany, and TIMO STARK, of Muniter, Municher, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS R & D, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Zweigniederlassung München, Bayerwaldstrasse 8, 81737 München, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

FLAVONOID SUGAR ADDITION PRODUCTS, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE AND USE THEREOF

application number 11/750,121, filed May 17, 2007; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Munich, 03.07. ,2007	Andreas Senha
·	Andreas Degenhardt
Executed in my presence on this	day of, 2007 by ne to be the person named in this assignment.
Abroant	Rubara FA
First Witness (Signature) ALESSANDRA INNOCENTI First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness (Signature) Orbara Hu P Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

7uly 2,2007	Hande Whil
9 /	Frank Ullrich
Executed in my presence on this	day of, 2007 by me to be the person named in this assignment.
Suban I's	Almont'
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
Darbora til B	ALESSANDRA INNOCENT
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

	I Can Och
	Thomas Hofmann
Executed in my presence on this <u>27</u> .	day of, 2007 by me to be the person named in this assignment.
live from 4	Lulley // wel
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
OLIVER FRANK First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Andreas Dunkel Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

<u>27.06</u> , 2007	1. Stark
	Timo Stark
Executed in my presence on this <u>27</u> the aforementioned individual known	to me to be the person named in this assignment.
live And	Andreac Kullel
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
OLIVER FRANK	Andreas Dunkel
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Tuned or Printed)

RECORDED: 07/19/2007